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Corpus Christi Tourism Public Improvement District
Financial Dashboard

For the period ending  March 31st, 2024
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March March Variance Variance

2024 2023 Inc/(Dec) Inc/(Dec)

$ $ $ %

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS

Cash - American Bank 28,266                    546,675                  (518,409)                -95%

MMA - American Bank 1,075,383              -                          1,075,383              100%

Bill.com Clearing 881                          -                          881                          100%

Accounts Receivables 79,435                    -                          79,435                    100%

OTHER ASSETS

Prepaid Expenses 145,178                  147,994                  (2,817)                     -2%

7-Month CD 89,000                    -                          89,000                    100%

FIXED ASSETS

Furniture & Fixtures 78,890                    -                          78,890                    100%

Less: Depreciation (24,105)                  -                          (24,105)                  -100%

TOTAL FIXED ASSETS 54,785                    -                          54,785                    100%

TOTAL ASSETS 1,472,928              694,669                 778,259                 112%

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable - VCC 41,807                    372,084                  (330,277)                -89%

Accounts Payable 33,048                    454                          32,594                    7184%

Accrued Expenses -                          -                          -                          0%

Total Current Liabilities 74,855                    372,537                  (297,683)                -80%

Total Long term Liabilities -                          -                          -                          0%

TOTAL LIABILITIES 74,855                    372,537                 (297,683)                -80%

NET ASSETS

Retained Earnings 872,780                  -                          872,780                  100%

Current Year Net Assets 525,293                  322,132                  203,161                  63%

TOTAL NET ASSETS 1,398,073              322,132                 1,075,941              334%

TOTAL LIABILITIES & 1,472,928              694,669                 778,259                 112%

      NET ASSETS

Corpus Christi Tourism Public Improvement District

Balance Sheet

For the Period Ending YTD March 31st, 2024 and March 31st,2023

Note:  Fiscal year is October 2023 through September 2024
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Mar-24

YTD - BUDGET

$ % $ $ % $ % $ % $ % $ %

REVENUES & OTHER SUPPORT:

TPID Revenue 1,370,763    100.0%   1,220,541           150,222       12.3%           846,903           100.0%  523,859        61.9%          2,643,678        142.1%   1,272,915     48.1%            
-                  

TOTAL REVENUES & ########## 100.0%  1,220,541$        150,222       12.3%           846,903.3$      100.0%  523,859.4$  100.0%        1,860,454$      100.0%   489,691$      26.3%            

OTHER SUPPORT: 1,370,763    100.0%  1,220,541          150,222       12.3%          846,903           100.0%  523,859        61.9%          2,643,678        100.0%   1,272,915     48.1%            

PROGRAM EXPENSES:

Printed Collateral Materials 225               0.0%       2,600                  (2,375)          (91.3%)         1,318                0.2%       (1,093)           (82.9%)         3,400                0.2%       3,175             93.4%            

Giveaway Promotions 7,485            0.5%       18,600                (11,115)        (59.8%)         3,755                0.4%       3,731            99.4%          33,500              1.8%       26,015           77.7%            

Media Advertising

       Digital Media 164,317       12.0%     319,358              (155,041)      (48.5%)         193,884           22.9%     (29,567)         (15.3%)         908,891           48.9%     744,574         81.9%            

      Outdoor 10,000          0.7%       10,000                -                    -                  -                        -            10,000          100.0%        20,000              1.1%       10,000           50.0%            

      Print 2,000            0.1%       3,524                  (1,524)          (43.2%)         -                        -            2,000            100.0%        10,019              0.5%       8,019             80.0%            

   Total Media Advertising 176,317       12.9%     332,882              (156,565)      (47.0%)         193,884           22.9%    (17,567)        (9.1%)           938,910           50.5%     762,593        81.2%            

Website & CRM 35,416          2.6%       35,036                380               1.1%             -                        -            35,416          100.0%        43,172              2.3%       7,756             18.0%            

Public Relations 151,100       11.0%     173,671              (22,571)        (13.0%)         56,344              6.7%       94,756          168.2%        315,733           17.0%     164,633         52.1%            

Market Research 43,117          3.1%       45,199                (2,082)          (4.6%)           20,225              2.4%       22,892          113.2%        119,947           6.4%       76,830           64.1%            

Marketing Projects -                    -            21,500                (21,500)        (100.0%)       -                        -            -                     -                 35,750              1.9%       35,750           100.0%          

Trade Shows/Missions 3,995            0.3%       -                           3,995            100.0%        -                        -            3,995            100.0%        -                        -             (3,995)            -                   

      Site Visits/FAM Tours 6,748            0.5%       15,500                (8,752)          (56.5%)         2,412                0.3%       4,336            179.8%        29,000              1.6%       22,252           76.7%            

      Trade Shows 86,610          6.3%       128,350              (41,740)        (32.5%)         78,335              9.2%       8,275            10.6%          322,250           17.3%     235,640         73.1%            

      Sales Missions 14,160          1.0%       25,750                (11,590)        (45.0%)         2,648                0.3%       11,512          434.8%        35,750              1.9%       21,590           60.4%            

   Total Trade Shows/Missions 111,513       8.1%       169,600              (58,087)        (34.2%)         83,395             9.8%       28,118          33.7%          387,000           20.8%     275,487        71.2%            

Dues & Subscriptions -                    -                           -                        -                     

     Membership Dues 57,204          4.2%       89,207                (32,003)        (35.9%)         66,717              7.9%       (9,513)           (14.3%)         120,047           6.5%       62,843           52.3%            

     Subscriptions 1,249            0.1%       6,915                  (5,666)          (81.9%)         5,220                0.6%       (3,971)           (76.1%)         12,585              0.7%       11,336           90.1%            

   Total Dues & Subscriptions 58,453         4.3%       96,122                (37,669)        (39.2%)         71,937             8.5%       (13,484)        (18.7%)         132,632           7.1%       74,179           55.9%            

Salary Expenses -                    -                           -                        -                     

      Salaries 151,685       11.1%     146,750              4,935            3.4%             66,015              7.8%       85,670          129.8%        268,300           14.4%     116,615         43.5%            

      Insurance/Healthcare 11,213          0.8%       10,395                817               7.9%             4,995                0.6%       6,218            124.5%        20,791              1.1%       9,578             46.1%            

      Taxes & Benefits 11,459          0.8%       11,438                21                 0.2%             5,368                0.6%       6,091            113.5%        22,876              1.2%       11,417           49.9%            

      401K SH 3,468            0.3%       4,167                  (699)              (16.8%)         -                        -            3,468            100.0%        8,334                0.4%       4,866             58.4%            

   Total Salary Expenses 177,825       13.0%     172,750              5,075            2.9%            76,378             9.0%       101,447        132.8%        320,300           17.2%     142,475        44.5%            

Contract & Professional Fees -                    -                      -                        -                     

Accounting fees 17,920          1.3%       16,000                1,920            12.0%           3,000                0.4%       14,920          497.3%        22,000              1.2%       4,080             18.5%            

Administrative -                    -            4,346                  (4,346)          (100.0%)       2,185                0.3%       (2,185)           (100.0%)       8,692                0.5%       8,692             100.0%          

Total Contract & Professional Fees 17,920         1.3%       20,346                (2,426)          (11.9%)         5,185                0.6%       12,735          245.6%        30,692             1.6%       12,772           41.6%            

Bank Fees 18                 0.0%       -                           18                 100.0%        2                       0.0%       16                  928.6%        -                        -             (18)                 -                   

Cell Phone Stipend 2,100            0.2%       2,100                  -                    -                  600                   0.1%       1,500            250.0%        4,200                0.2%       2,100             50.0%            

Software 1,931            0.1%       -                           1,931            100.0%        227                   0.0%       1,704            752.2%        -                        -             (1,931)            -                   

Office Supplies

General Office Supplies 98                 0.0%       120                      (22)                (18.4%)         446                   0.1%       (349)              (78.1%)         120                   0.0%       22                  18.4%            

Uniforms 200               0.0%       1,100                  (900)              (81.8%)         -                        -            200               100.0%        2,200                0.1%       2,000             90.9%            

Total Office Supplies 298               0.0%       1,220                  (922)             (75.6%)         446                   0.1%       (149)              (33.3%)         2,320                0.1%       2,022             87.2%            

   Staff Development -                           

Educational Development 5,966            0.4%       7,500                  (1,534)          (20.5%)         4,930                0.6%       1,036            21.0%          8,700                0.5%       2,734             31.4%            

   Total Staff Development 5,966            0.4%       7,500                  (1,534)          (20.5%)         4,930                0.6%       1,036            21.0%          8,700                0.5%       2,734             31.4%            

Community Relations

Sponsorships 22,014          1.6%       58,100                (36,086)        (62.1%)         119                   0.0%       21,895          18,389.9%   88,800              4.8%       66,786           75.2%            

Grants 40,117          2.9%       57,000                (16,883)        (29.6%)         6,027                0.7%       34,090          565.6%        212,000           11.4%     171,883         81.1%            

   Total Community Relations 62,131         4.5%       115,100              (52,969)        (46.0%)         6,146                0.7%       55,985          910.9%        300,800           16.2%     238,669        79.3%            

Sales Team General Travel 29                 0.0%       600                      (571)              (95.1%)         -                        -            29                  100.0%        1,200                0.1%       1,171             97.6%            

Office Expenses

Contingency -                    -            -                           -                    -                  -                        -            -                     -                 52,000              2.8%       52,000           100.0%          

Other Expenditures

Depreciation/Amortization 13,148          1.0%       13,148                (0)                  -                  -                        -            13,148          100.0%        26,297              1.4%       13,148           50.0%            

TOTAL PROGRAM EXPENSES: 864,990       63.1%     1,227,974          (362,984)      (29.6%)         524,772           62.0%    340,219        64.8%          2,756,552        148.2%   1,891,562     68.6%            

NET OPERATING INCOME 505,772       36.9%     (7,433)                 513,205       6,904.3%     322,132           38.0%    183,641        57.0%          (112,874)          (6.1%)      (618,647)       548.1%         

OTHER INCOME

Interest Income 19,521          1.4%       -                           19,521          100.0%        -                    -            19,521          100.0%        -                        -             (19,521)          -                   

TOTAL OTHER INCOME 19,521         1.4%       -                           19,521         100.0%        -                    -            19,521          100.0%        -                        -            (19,521)         -                   

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS: 525,293       38.3%     (7,433)                 532,726       7,166.9%     322,132           38.0%    203,161        63.1%          (112,874)          (4.3%)      (638,168)    565.4%         

YTD - ACTUALS VARIANCE TO BUDGET
Annual Budget Budget Remaining

Corpus Christi Tourism Public Improvement District

Statement of Activities

  Note:  Fiscal year is October 2023 through September 2024

Mar-24 Over/(Under)

For the Period Ending YTD March 31st, 2024 and March 31st,2023

Mar-23

YTD - ACTUALS

Mar-24 to Mar-23

ACTUALS VARIANCE
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General Marketing

Research and 

Admin. Sales TOTAL

REVENUES & OTHER SUPPORT:

TPID Revenue 1,370,763  1,370,763        

TOTAL REVENUES & OTHER SUPPORT: 1,370,763               1,370,763        

1,370,763                    -                                   -                                   #REF! #REF!

PROGRAM EXPENSES:

Printed Collateral Materials 225              225                  

Giveaway Promotions                           -   7,485           7,485               

Media Advertising                           -   #REF! #REF!

       Digital Media 164,317  -                  164,317           

       Outdoor 10,000  -                  10,000             

       Print 2,000  -                  2,000               

   Total Media Advertising 176,317                -                           -                  176,317           

Website & CRM 21,780  13,636         35,416             

       CRM Annual                           -   -                  -                      

   Total Website & CRM 21,780                  -                           13,636         35,416             

Public Relations 151,100                -                  151,100           

Market Research -                           32,917                  10,200         43,117             

Marketing Projects -                           -                  -                      

Trade Shows/Missions -                           3,995           3,995               

Site Visits/FAM Tours 248                       6,500           6,748               

      Trade Shows 5,988                    80,622         86,610             

      Sales Missions 498                       13,662         14,160             

   Total Trade Shows/Missions -                             6,734                    -                           104,779       111,513           

  Dues & Subscriptions -                  -                      

     Membership Dues -                           29,731                  27,473         57,204             

     Subscriptions -                           1,249           1,249               

   Total Dues & Subscriptions -                             -                           29,731                  28,722         58,453             

   Salary Expenses -                           -                  -                      

      Salaries 151,685       151,685           

      Insurance/Healthcare 11,213         11,213             

     401K SH 3,468           3,468               

      Taxes & Benefits 11,459         11,459             

   Total Salary Expenses -                             -                           -                           177,825       177,825           

Contract & Professional Fees -                           -                  -                      

Accounting fees 17,920                  -                  17,920             

Admin Board Meeting -                           -                  -                      

Administrative -                           -                  -                      

Total Contract & Professional Fees -                             -                           17,920                  -                  17,920             

Bank Fees 18                          -                           -                  18                    

Cell Phone Stipend 2,100           2,100               

Computer Expense - Software (10)                         1,940                    -                  1,931               

Office Supplies -                  -                      

General Office Supplies 98               98                    

Uniforms 200              200                  

   Staff Development -                  -                      

      Educational Development 5,966           5,966               

      Team Development -                  -                      

   Total Staff Development -                             -                           -                           5,966           5,966               

  Community Relations -                           -                  -                      

      Meals & Entertainment -                  -                      

      Sponsorships & Grants 22,014         22,014             

      Grants 40,117         40,117             

   Total Community Relations -                             -                           -                           62,131         62,131             

   Sales Team General Travel 29               29                    

Mileage -                  -                      

   Office Expenses -                             -                           13,148                  -                  13,148             

   Uncategorized Expense -                             -                           -                  -                      

TOTAL PROGRAM EXPENSES: 8                            355,931                95,656                  413,395       864,990           

NET OPERATING INCOME 1,370,754               (355,931)               (95,656)                 (413,395)      505,772           

OTHER INCOME

Interest Income 19,521                   19,521             

TOTAL OTHER INCOME 19,521                   -                           -                           -                  19,521             

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS: 1,390,275$             (355,931)$             (95,656)$               (413,395)$    525,293$         

Category % of Total Spend   41 %   11 %   48 %   100 % 

Category % per Service Plan   50 %   5 %   43 %   100 % 

Variance  (9)%   6 %   5 %  (0)%

Corpus Christi Tourism Public Improvement District

Statement of Activities by Class
For the Period Ending March 31st, 2024
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